Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04161104 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4S02-R0 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: PALM BEACH COUNTY GUARDRAIL REPAIR PRIMARY ROADS

Limits:

Project(s): 23399277201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 11/04/16

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of removal, replacement, relocation and repair of damaged or destroyed sections
of guardrail and attenuators on primary roads in Palm Beach County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted
amount of $200,000 and not on the Contractor's bid total.
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ALT

Iltem

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4S02-R0
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)

0339- 1-
0536- 7-
0536- 8-
0536- 73-
0536- 83- 1

0538- 1-
E101- 72-
E102- 1- 2
E536- 3-132
E536- 3-133
E536- 3-134
E536- 3-141
E536- 3-232
E536- 3-242
E536- 3-432
E536- 3-540
E536- 3-642
E536- 3-643
E536- 3-644
E536- 6-45
E536- 6- 46
E536- 6-47
E536- 6-48
E536- 6- 61
E536- 6-412
E536- 12-602
E536- 12-603
E536- 12-605
E536- 12-606
E536- 12-608
E536- 12-609
E536- 12-611
E536- 12-613
E536- 15-
E536-301-501
E536-304-507
E536-308-507
E544- 76- 1
E544-031-001
E544-031-020
E544-031-032
E544-031-039
E544-031-040

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT
SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST

GUARDRAIL- BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL POST REPLACEMENT, REGULAR (MAINTENANCE USE

ONLY)

GUARDRAIL RESET

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (F&I)( 0.' - 50"
GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (F&I)(51' - 200')
GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (F&I)(> 200

GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (REPLACE) (SHOP BENT)
GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM (F&l) (0 - 50)

GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM (REPLACE) (0' - 50
GUARDRAIL RUB RAIL (F&l) (0' - 50')

GUARDRAIL (PIPE RAIL SAFETY) (REPLACE)

GUARDRAIL DOUBLE FACE (REPLACE) (0' - 50)
GUARDRAIL DOUBLE FACE (REPLACE) (51' - 200"
GUARDRAIL DOUBLE FACE (REPLACE) (> 200"

END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE ET 2000)
END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (BRIDGE)

END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (BARRIER WALL)
END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE SRT-350)
END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (F&l) (TYPE II)

END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE MELT)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD BLOCK)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPL) (PLASTIC BLOCK)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN ASPH.)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN SOIL)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD POST IN ASPH.)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD POST IN SOIL)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (REFLECTORS)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (RUB RAIL)
MISCELLANEOUS GUARDRAIL MAINTENANCE

END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE Il (REPL FLARED END SECT)
END ANCHOR ASSEM MELT (REPL BUFFER END SECTION)
END ANCHOR ASSEM SRT-350 (REPL BUFFER END SECT)
CRASH CUSHION (RESET)

ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (FENDER PANEL)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&l (DIAPHRAM)

ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (TRANS PANEL ASSEMBLY)

ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&l (CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&l (NOSE ASSEMBLY)
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Unit

TN
EA
EA
LF
EA

LF
EA
DA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

25.000
25.000
25.000
150.000
100.000

150.000
30.000
75.000

1,000.000
50.000
50.000
50.000
50.000
50.000
50.000
30.000
50.000
50.000
50.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
50.000
50.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000

1,490.000

5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
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